



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 65 of 2024

ASHISH KUMAR SHUKLA *versus* SMT. PREETI SHARMA

Order Sheet

07.02.2025	Mr. Aman Sharma, counsel for the appellant. None present for the respondent. Pursuant to the order dated 09.01.2025, appellant is present before this Court along with his counsel. Let his presence be marked. Today case was fixed for mediation before this Court, but respondent and her counsel are not present before this Court, despite repeated calls. In view of above, list this case for final hearing after six weeks. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the appellant shall file the paper book as required as per the provisions prescribed under Rule 177 of High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	