



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 65 of 2024

Ashish Kumar Shukla **Versus** Smt. Preeti Sharma

04/04/2025	Mr. Aman Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Trevenee Shankar, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the default has been removed. Registry is directed to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
U.K.Raju	