



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**  
**FA(MAT) No. 65 of 2024**  
**ASHISH KUMAR SHUKLA *versus* SMT. PREETI SHARMA**  
**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| <b>21/07/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Preetam Tiwari, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Trevenee Shankar, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that pursuant to the order dated 16.07.2025, appellant is appeared before this Court. His presence is marked.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent submits that due to some personal difficulty, she is not able to appear before this Court, therefore, he prays for next date.</p> <p>In view of the above, parties are further directed to appear before this Court on 31.07.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around; align-items: flex-end;"><div style="text-align: center;"><p><b>Sd/-</b></p><p><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b></p><p><b>Judge</b></p></div><div style="text-align: center;"><p><b>Sd/-</b></p><p><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b></p><p><b>Judge</b></p></div></div> |
| Saxena            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |