



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 65 of 2024

Ashish Kumar Shukla *Versus* Smt. Preeti Sharma

31/07/2025	Mr. Pritam Kumar Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant. Ms. Deepanjali Tiwari, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Rohit Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that pursuant to order dated 16.07.2025, appellant is present before this Court. Let his presence be marked. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the mediation between the parties could not be possible as the respondent is not present before this Court due to some personal difficulty. Both the parties are directed to file their respective affidavits as per order dated 16.07.2025. List this case for final hearing after three weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K.Raju	