



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 65 of 2024

ASHISH KUMAR SHUKLA *versus* SMT. PREETI SHARMA

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

25/03/2026	Mr. Aman Sharma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. T. S. Sahu, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted short time in the matter to file appropriate application. As prayed, list the matter in the next week. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Deepti Jha	