



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 65 of 2024

ASHISH KUMAR SHUKLA *versus* SMT. PREETI SHARMA

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

06/04/2026	Mr. Pritam Kumar Tiwari, counsel appears along with appellant/Ashish Kumar Shukla. Mr. Trivenee Shankar Sahu, counsel appears along with respondent/Smt. Preeti Sharma. Learned counsel for the parties submits that the mutual divorce petition has been filed under Section 13(b) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, as the dispute has been settled amicably between the parties. The parties present before this Court, are directed to appear before the Registrar (Judicial) for recording of their statement, today itself. Matter be listed tomorrow, i.e., 07.04.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Deepti Jha	